
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4410
ANSWERED ON:22.04.2010
SUPPLY OF SUBSIDIZED LPG CYLINDERS
Jagannath Dr. M.

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to supply only six cylinders with subsidy in a year to those consumers paying income tax whereas persons willing to get more than six cylinders may have to pay the market price of the cylinder;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the decision likely to be taken in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS (SHRI JITIN PRASADA)

(a): At present, there is no such proposal under consideration.

(b) to (c): Does not arise.
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